

For Immediate Release

Contact: Edgar Chavez, Public Outreach Specialist

(951) 685-7434

11201 Harrel St. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752

JURUPA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
TO HOST THE 2018 "WATER IS LIFE" STUDENT ART CALENDAR AND EXHIBIT

JURUPA VALLEY, CA (January 12, 2018) – Jurupa Community Services District (JCSD)

will host the 2018 "Water is Life" Student Art Calendar and Exhibit Tour from January 16-

23, 2018. Half of the exhibit will be on display at JCSD's headquarters located at 11201

Harrel Street, in Jurupa Valley, CA. and the other half will be on display at the Eastvale

Community Center (ECC) located at 13820 Schleisman Road, Eastvale, CA.

The 2018 Student Art Exhibit Tour showcases student artwork with imaginative messages

of water conservation and stewardship. Students in grades K-12 submit artwork through

participating local agencies to Metropolitan Water District (MWD) of Southern California's

"Water is Life" Calendar contest. A final selection of 36 art pieces is featured in the annual

"Water is Life" Student Art Calendar with an annual distribution of 11,000 recipients. The

Student Art Exhibit Tour displays student art and conservation messages to over 20,000

viewers throughout MWD's six county service area over the course of 26 weeks.

The "Water is Life" poster contest encourages students to create artwork that celebrates

the importance of water in our lives. JCSD has participated in the poster contest for 5

years. Last year over 400 posters were submitted to JCSD, 4 of which moved on to

MWD's "Water is Life" Student Art Calendar contest. One of JCSD's submissions, by artist

Mariah Rosario from Eleanor Roosevelt High School in Eastvale CA is included in the

2018 calendar. MWD's 2018 "Water is Life" calendar can be viewed at www.bewaterwise.com under the Education Resources page.

For more information about the poster contest and other conservation programs, rebates, water-use tips, landscape and classes, please visit our website at www.jcsd.us or call (951) 727-3521.

About JCSD

Founded in 1956, the Jurupa Community Services District is a public agency known as a Special District, governed by a five-member, elected, Board of Directors. JCSD serves over 118,700 people in a 40-square-mile region of western Riverside County in the cities of Jurupa Valley and Eastvale by providing a variety of critical services such as water, sewer, street lights, frontage landscape maintenance, and graffiti abatement. JCSD is also responsible for parks maintenance and recreation programming within the JCSD parks territory. For more information, visit our website at www.jcsd.us.